GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2655
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015

GENERATION OF POWER BYNTPC
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the buyers of power generated in NTPC, Kayamkulam along with selling price;
(b) whether National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC), Kayamkulam is utilizing the full capacity of power generation; and

(c) if so, the details thereof including power generated during the last three years, year-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRIPIYUSH
GOYAL)

(@) : The entire commercial power generated by NTPC, Kayamkulam is purchased by Kerala State Electricity Board (KSEB). The average selling price from Kayamkulam Station during 2013-14 and 2014-15 (upto January, 2015) was Rs.12.98/kWh and
Rs.13.07/kWh respectively.

(b) : No, Madam.

(c) : Power generated by NTPC Kayamkulam during last three years is as under:

Financial Year Generation in MU
2011-12 706
2012-13 1549
2013-14 968
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